
BNU-UW-Madison Summer Workshop on Education 
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE—Summer 2018 
 
Day 1—Sunday, August 19 
 Arrival and check-in 
 

Day 2—Monday, August 20 
Lecture: Education for Citizenship: Race, Gender, and the Origins of U.S. Public Schools 

Professor Walter Stern 
 

Day 3—Tuesday, August 21 
Lecture: The Political Economy of Urban American Schooling: History and Historical Methodology 

Professor Walter Stern 
 

Day 4—Wednesday, August 22 
Lecture: History of American Higher Education: The Making of the “Wisconsin Idea” (1 hour) 

Professor Adam R. Nelson  
 

Day 5—Thursday, August 23 
Lecture: History of American Higher Education since the Cold War (2 hours)  

Professor Adam Nelson 
 

Day 6—Friday August 24 
 Lecture: Using Participant Observation for Educational Research (2 hours)  

Professor Linn Posey-Maddox 
 

Day 7—Saturday, August 25 
 Site visits: (1) Wisconsin Center for Education Research and (2) Wisconsin Survey Center 
 

Day 8—Sunday, August 26 
 Site visits: (3) Wisconsin Institutes of Discovery and (4) Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation 
 

Day 9—Monday, August 27 
 Lecture: Introduction to Anthropology and Education (2 hours)  

Professor Stacey Lee 
 

Day 10—Tuesday, August 28 
 Lecture: The Educational Experiences of Students from Asian-American Backgrounds (2 hours)  

Professor Stacey Lee 
 

Day 11—Wednesday, August 29 
 Lecture: Research Methods: Comparative Case Studies (2 hours)  

Professor Lesley Bartlett 
 

Day 12—Thursday, August 30 
 Lecture: Research Methods: Archival Research (2 hours) 
  Professor Adam R. Nelson 
 

Day 13—Friday, August 31 
 Lecture: Applying to U.S. Post-Graduate (M.A. and Ph.D.) Programs in Education (2 hours) 
  Professor Adam R. Nelson 
 

Day 14—Saturday, September 1 
 Site visits: (5) Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction and (6) Wisconsin State Capitol 

Departure and check-out 


